

as specified in our order and find the Route practicable and would most respectfully recommend the same to be declared a public highway

ROAD NO
461

Daniel Shaw } Viewers Road Survey
A D Smith } No
Chas. Downey }

Field Notes of road Survey No 467

I commenced at the NE corner of the SE 1/4 of Sec 11 in Township 1 North range 32 E W M, Set post 4 feet long and 4 inches square marked R N^o 467 30 feet East of the initial point; Built mound four feet wide at base and 18 inches high, with pits North and south of post

Thence from	South	Chains	Distance	
		6.50	6.50	< 1
"	S 62° 30' W	6.75	13.25	< 2
"	S 37° W	3.07	16.32	< 3
"	S 7° 30' W	4.05	20.37	< 4
"	S 11° E	3.12	23.49	< 5
"	S 67° E	2.25	25.74	< 6
"	S 24° 30' E	3.77	29.51	< 7
"	S 53° 30' E	4.40	33.91	< 8
	South	12.16	46.07	< 9 30 feet north
of the SE corner of Sec 11 T 1 N R 32 E W M				
Thence West	bet Sec 11 & 14	26.26	72.33	Road Termines

Set post 4 feet long and 4 inches square 30 feet South on line bet Secs 11 and 14, in T 1 N R 32 E W M marked R N^o 467 on north face and built mound 4 feet wide at base and 18 inches high and dug pits east and west of post

I hereby certify that the foregoing field notes of Road No 467 are correct to the best of my belief

John W Kimbrell
County Surveyor

Filed Aug 26th 1895

R S Burroughs
County Clerk